
SOUTH PORT NEW ZEALAND LIMITED

‘WET’ CHARGES as at 1 July 2024

A Port Service Charge shall be payable for all vessels entering the Port on the following

scales of Gross Registered Tonnes.

G.R.T.

$ $

Up to 1,000     tonnes No tug 3,820     403          

1,001 to 3,000     tonnes 1 tug 10,420   602          

3,001 to 5,000     tonnes 18,824   1,005       

5,001 to 7,000     tonnes 21,758   1,377       

7,001 to 9,000     tonnes 24,707   1,755       

9,001 to 11,000   tonnes 28,509   2,167       

11,001 to 13,000   tonnes 31,466   2,530       

13,001 to 15,000   tonnes 34,440   2,932       

15,001 to 17,000   tonnes 38,211   3,335       

17,001 to 19,000   tonnes 42,249   3,739       

19,001 to 21,000   tonnes 45,998   4,094       

21,001 to 23,000   tonnes 48,859   4,490       

23,001 to 25,000   tonnes 52,749   4,886       

25,001 to 29,000   tonnes 57,982   5,480       

29,001 to 33,000   tonnes 63,651   6,309       

33,001 tonnes plus 69,227   6,942       

Note: Weather related delays - moves ship into another subsequent day - charge at

lay-up rate

Pilot Exemption Assessment Rates - Contact our Marine Division

Rebate where only 1 tug is used

G.R.T.

$

Up to 1,000     tonnes -         

1,001 to 9,000     tonnes 2,609     

9,001 to 15,000   tonnes 2,839     

15,001 to 17,000   tonnes 3,082     

17,001 to 19,000   tonnes 3,313     

19,001 to 23,000   tonnes 3,558     

23,001 to 25,000   tonnes 3,802     

25,001 tonnes plus 4,015     

Each Subsequent DayFirst Day

Rebate per Movement



G.R.T. $

Up to 1,000     tonnes 901        

1,001 to 3,000     tonnes 4,015     

3,001 to 5,000     tonnes 7,108     

5,001 to 7,000     tonnes 7,518     

7,001 to 9,000     tonnes 7,566     

9,001 to 11,000   tonnes 8,041     

11,001 to 13,000   tonnes 8,396     

13,001 to 15,000   tonnes 8,634     

15,001 to 17,000   tonnes 9,218     

17,001 to 19,000   tonnes 9,954     

19,001 to 21,000   tonnes 10,649   

21,001 to 23,000   tonnes 11,131   

23,001 to 25,000   tonnes 11,718   

25,001 to 29,000   tonnes 12,310   

29,001 to 33,000   tonnes 12,784   

33,001 tonnes plus 13,251   

G.R.T.

$ $

9,001 to 11,000   tonnes 28,509   2,167       

11,001 to 13,000   tonnes 31,466   2,530       

13,001 to 15,000   tonnes 34,440   2,932       

15,001 to 17,000   tonnes 38,211   3,335       

17,001 to 19,000   tonnes 42,249   3,739       

19,001 to 21,000   tonnes 49,389   4,094       

21,001 to 23,000   tonnes 52,259   4,490       

23,001 to 25,000   tonnes 55,018   4,886       

25,001 to 29,000   tonnes 63,613   5,480       

29,001 to 33,000   tonnes 70,427   6,309       

33,001 tonnes plus 75,986   6,942       

Shifting vessel within Bluff Harbour - from 1 July 2024

First Day Each Subsequent Day

Tiwai Wharf - Marine Charges


